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  Nav_145 3 months ago

Selected Answer: A

https://docs.servicenow.com/bundle/xanadu-it-business-management/page/product/project-

management/reference/r_InstalledWithProjectManagement.html

upvoted 2 times

  koi806 4 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: A

This is correct: https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-management/page/product/project-

management/reference/r_InstalledWithProjectManagement.html

upvoted 3 times

Topic 1Question #1

Which property controls the changes in cost and resource plans with respect to the change in the start date of a demand or project?

A. ‘Change Resource Plan, Cost Plan and Benefit Plan Start Date with Demand or Project Start Date Change’.

B. ‘Enable altering of planned date for task in WIP/Closed’.

C. ‘Rollup project start date from tasks’.

D. ‘Calculate ROI percentage based on a project's estimated cost and its net value’.

Correct Answer: A

Community vote distribution

A (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/Nav_145/
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  koi806 4 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: B

correct: https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-management/page/product/project-workspace/concept/project-workspace-

landing-page.html

upvoted 4 times

Topic 1Question #2

Which statement defines the Project Workspace?

A. A central location to view of all projects in a portfolio to prioritize work

B. A central location for creating and managing projects

C. A central location for viewing and assessing business demands

D. A central location transform the navigation of lists and forms into an interactive graphical experience

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/


  koi806 4 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: C

correct: https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-management/page/product/project-portfolio-suite-with-

financials/reference/project-costing-project-currency.html

upvoted 4 times

Topic 1Question #3

If a sub-project and parent project have different project currencies, this property should be set to true for cost roll-ups.

A. com.snc.project.rollup_project_start_date

B. com.snc.project.calculate_roi

C. com.snc.project.multicurrency.rollup_if_different

D. com.snc.project.copy.additional_attributes

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/


  [Removed] 3 months ago

Selected Answer: C

Correct : https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-field-service-management/page/product/field-service-management/concept/using-

rate-types-labor-rate-cards.html

upvoted 2 times

Topic 1Question #4

When can a user choose from multiple rate types for their work, while logging a time card?

A. Only if this capability is enabled in the Project Record

B. Only one (1) rate type can apply

C. Only if the capability is enabled in the Time Sheet Policies

D. Only if the capability is enabled in the Project Preferences

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)



  koi806 Highly Voted  4 months, 3 weeks ago

Selected Answer: BD

This is correct: On portfolios there is a link called "Portfolio Planning" that will take you to the Portfolio Planning Workbench for that portfolio, and

you can use the Navigator to go to the Portfolio Planning Workbench and then select a portfolio to look at.

upvoted 5 times

Topic 1Question #5

If Scenario Planning for PPM is installed, a portfolio manager can access the Portfolio Planning Workbench by navigating to which of the

following? (Choose two.)

A. Project module

B. Portfolio Planning Workbench module

C. Program Workbench

D. Portfolio Planning related link

Correct Answer: BD

Community vote distribution

BD (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/
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  SNSN23 1 week ago

Selected Answer: A

The first step in configuring Portfolio Planning to work with ServiceNow® Project Portfolio Management (PPM) is to create an alignment integration.

upvoted 1 times

  IBOCGfr 2 months ago

Selected Answer: A

A should by the first step:

Configuration workflow

Use the following steps as guidelines for your Portfolio Planning with Project Portfolio Management (PPM) setup process. Some of these steps

require the admin role (sn_align_core.apw_admin) and some require the user role (sn_align_core.apw_user).

Create an alignment integration.

Generate default mapping configurations.

Create custom mapping configurations.

Guided Setup

After installing Portfolio Planning, you can use the guided setup to help you with the required configuration. To open the guided setup, navigate to

Portfolio Planning > Guided Setup.

upvoted 2 times

  Nav_145 3 months ago

Selected Answer: A

Answer is A. Create an alignment integration.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/portfolio-planning/concept/configuring-portfolio-

planning-with-ppm.html

upvoted 2 times

Topic 1Question #6

What is the first step in the process when configuring Portfolio Planning to work with ServiceNow® Project Portfolio Management?

A. Create an alignment integration.

B. Generate default mapping configurations.

C. Create personalized portfolio plans.

D. Create custom mapping configurations.

Correct Answer: A

Community vote distribution

A (100%)
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  IBOCGfr 2 months ago

Selected Answer: C

Use the business stakeholder role to read and retrieve data from any table of the Release Management application to generate reports.

When you activate the Business Stakeholder plugin (com.snc.business_stakeholder) in your ServiceNow instance, the Read only roles for Release

Management plugin (com.snc.release_management_read_roles) is also activated. This plugin provides a business stakeholder role (sn_release_read)

with which you can access all the tables of the Release Management application. You can assign this role to any user in your organization who is a

business stakeholder.

upvoted 3 times

  Nav_145 3 months ago

Selected Answer: C

Use the business stakeholder role to read and retrieve data from any table of the Release Management application to generate reports.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-service-management/page/product/release-management/reference/business-stakeholder-

role-for-release-management.html

upvoted 3 times

Topic 1Question #7

Which role should be assigned to a user so they can read and retrieve data from any table of the Release Management application to generate

reports?

A. Project manager

B. Release admin

C. Business stakeholder

D. Release user

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/IBOCGfr/
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: A

Ideation with PPM

[com.snc.ppm_innovation_management]

Enables your organization to collect new ideas, collaborate on ideas, and identify great ideas for implementation. Convert selected ideas to demands,

stories, projects, and epics.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/project-portfolio-suite-with-

financials/reference/plugins-installed-with-PPS-finance.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #8

Which plugin activates the Ideas module to gather and evaluate ideas efficiently, and quickly identify ideas for implementation?

A. Ideation with PPM

B. Agile Development 2.0

C. Resource Management

D. Test Management 2.0

Correct Answer: A

Community vote distribution

A (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: B

Map custom fields from Microsoft Project to ServiceNow fields before importing a project.

Create custom fields in your ServiceNow instance before mapping them with Microsoft Project.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/project-management/task/map-custom-fields-msp-

project.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #9

In order to map custom fields from Microsoft Project to ServiceNow when importing a project, you must first:

A. Export the project to XML format

B. Create custom fields in your ServiceNow instance

C. Configure the Project form

D. Import your project

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
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  koi806 4 months, 3 weeks ago

Selected Answer: B

This one shows how to do it in the planning console: https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-

management/page/product/project-management/reference/r_PlanningConsoleTasks.html

And this one shows that the it_project_manager role can do it: https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-

management/page/product/project-management/task/t_CreateMilestones.html

upvoted 2 times

Topic 1Question #10

Can an it_project_manager convert a task to a milestone?

A. No, this can only be done by a system admin.

B. Yes, by right-clicking on the task in the Planning Console.

C. No, the PPS admin role is also required.

D. Yes, if the task is assigned to the project manager.

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/koi806/
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  Edmundas 2 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: C

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-management/page/product/project-management/task/configure-project-card-

parameters.html

upvoted 1 times

  kimonocx 4 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: C

The answer is C

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #11

Use this table to configure the parameters displayed on a project card on the My Projects Space page of the Project Workspace.

A. pm_toplevel_project

B. project_template_config

C. pm_home_page_config

D. pm_project

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: B

B is correct.

"The available artifact types are project, enhancement, change, defect, or scrum and SAFe entities such as epic, story, or feature."

https://docs.servicenow.com/bundle/vancouver-it-business-management/page/product/planning-and-policy/task/t_CrtArtftDmdMnu.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #12

As a demand manager, you can view an artifact from a demand. What artifacts are part of a demand?

A. Stories, Vulnerability Tasks, Enhancements.

B. Project, Defect, Requests.

C. Incidents, Problems, Change.

D. Decision, Risk, Requirements.

Correct Answer: D

Community vote distribution

B (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
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Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #13

When creating a project from demand, what related records are moved and copied upon Project Creation?

A. Cost Plan and Assessment.

B. Resource Plan and Change Requests.

C. Resource Plan and Cost Plan.

D. Idea and Demand.

Correct Answer: C



  SNSN23 1 week ago

Selected Answer: C

If an it_project_manager does not want to equally distribute hours across the resource plan time frame, the allocation spread should be set to Any.

This option allows the it_project_manager to manually enter the hours for each month or quarter in the resource plan.

upvoted 2 times

  DKey 1 month, 4 weeks ago

Selected Answer: A

https://www.servicenow.com/community/spm-articles/operational-resource-plan-all-that-you-need-to-know/ta-p/2299471

Allocation Spread: It has two values:

i. Even

ii. Front load

Default Value: Even

If the requirement is to evenly allocate the hours, then select Even otherwise select Front load.

upvoted 4 times

  etak1 2 months ago

Selected Answer: C

Correct answer is C, not D

upvoted 2 times

  etak1 2 months ago

Selected Answer: D

If an it_project_manager does not want to equally distribute hours across the resource plan time frame, the allocation spread should be set to Any.

This option allows the it_project_manager to manually enter the hours for each month or quarter in the resource plan. The other options (Even, Back

Load, and Front Load) automatically distribute the hours evenly, from the end, or from the start of the time frame, respectively.

upvoted 2 times

Topic 1Question #14

If an it_project_manager does not want to equally distribute hours across the resource plan time frame, what allocation spread should be used?

A. Front Load.

B. Back Load.

C. Any.

D. Even.

Correct Answer: A

Community vote distribution

C (40%) A (40%) D (20%)
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  Scaredtofail12 Highly Voted  2 months ago

Selected Answer: AB

It is AB. Open and Pending states ARE moved WIP and closed state are NOT moved which is what the question is asking for.

If set to true, this property enables you to move the projects which are in WIP state.

Note: When a project is moved, only tasks in open and pending state are moved and the project takes the rolled up dates from all the project tasks.

Default value: false

upvoted 5 times

  Edmundas Most Recent  3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: AB

A & B are correct

Enable move project for WIP projects (com.snc.project.move_project.wip), If set to true, this property enables you to move the projects which are in

WIP state.

Note: When a project is moved, only tasks in open and pending state are moved and the project takes the rolled up dates from all the project tasks.

Default value: false

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/project-

management/reference/r_InstalledWithProjectManagement.html

upvoted 1 times

  etak1 2 months ago

Selected Answer: BC

Tasks in the Pending state do not exist (pending state is for the project, not a task). Therefore "C" is correct as it will never happen.

Closed tasks are not copied to new projects. So "C" is also correct.

This is a trick question.

upvoted 1 times

  a429b9a 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: CD

If set to true, this property enables you to move the projects that are in WIP state. Note: When a project is moved, only tasks in open and pending

state are moved and the project takes the rolled up dates from all the project tasks.

Default value: false

https://learning.servicenow.com/lxp/en/pages/learning-course?

id=learning_course&course_id=109912a947145e14123f3975d36d435a&child_id=d79916e9871456d086dc8598cebb351b&spa=1

upvoted 3 times

Topic 1Question #15

If the ‘Move project for WIP projects’ property is enabled, project tasks associated with the project are also moved, except for tasks in which of

the following states? (Choose two.)

A. Work in Progress

B. Closed

C. Pending

D. Open -

Correct Answer: AB

Community vote distribution

AB (60%) CD (30%) 10%
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Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #16

Depending on the execution type selected for a particular project, one of these dashboards will also be available:

A. User Manager Dashboard

B. Timecard Dashboard

C. PMO Dashboard

D. Project Summary - Waterfall Dashboard

Correct Answer: D



  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: BD

The Project management application supports two types of external dependencies - hard and soft.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/project-management/concept/external-dependency-

types.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #17

The Project management application supports two types of external dependencies. What are they? (Choose two.)

A. Change Dependency.

B. Hard Dependency.

C. Task Dependency.

D. Soft Dependency.

E. Milestone Dependency.

Correct Answer: BD

Community vote distribution

BD (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: A

When adding a user to the stakeholder registry, the combination of the user and the assigned portfolio must be unique. However, there can be more

records for the same user but with different portfolio.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/washingtondc-it-business-management/page/product/planning-and-

policy/task/t_PopulatingTheStakeholderRegistry.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #18

The combination of the user and the assigned portfolio must be unique when adding a user to which registry?

A. Stakeholder Registry.

B. Application Registry.

C. UX Page Registry.

D. Event Registry.

Correct Answer: A

Community vote distribution

A (100%)
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Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #19

Where do you define ‘Roles’ requested via resource plans?

A. Roles under system security.

B. Resource roles under resource management.

C. Under skill management modules.

D. No need to define it differently, they are same as system roles.

Correct Answer: B



  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: C

Planned cost is rolled up from Requested Allocations for plans in the Planning or Requested state and from Resource allocations for plans in the

Confirmed or Allocated state. While requesting resources from a group, if a resource role is specified, the planned cost is calculated from the hourly

rate of the specified role.

https://docs.servicenow.com/bundle/washingtondc-it-business-management/page/product/resource-management/reference/rsrc-plan-form-

tabs.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #20

Where is planned cost calculated from when requesting resources from a group and when resource role is specified?

A. The task rate cards.

B. The distribution costs.

C. The hourly rate of the specified role.

D. The CI rate cards.

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/


Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #21

Which is the minimum role that has access to the Project Administration > Settings > Preferences-Project module?

A. it_pps_admin

B. it_project_manager

C. it_program_manager

D. sys_admin

Correct Answer: A



  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: B

Compare baselines to review variance between tasks and identify which task has variance from the current planned end date and the baseline end

date. The baseline variance column displays the amount of variance between the two date comparisons.

Create schedule baselines at various stages of a project, for example, at the end of each phase or after every calendar month or quarter. Each

baseline captures the schedule information of project tasks at a particular moment. This snapshot provides a basis for comparison and helps you to

identify and review the changes made to the project. Having multiple baselines and comparing them helps you track the performance of your

projects.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/project-management/task/compare-schedule-

baselines-prj.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #22

What is a data copy of the current project's task, schedule, or structure that can be used for comparison reporting later?

A. Commitment

B. Baseline

C. Accrual

D. Forecast

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (100%)
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: C

Parent entity - Entity that is one level above this entity in your current lens structure.

This field is available only if the Top entity field isn’t selected.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/alignment-planner-workspace/reference/lens-

structure-form-alignment-planner-workspace.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #23

If a lens has four entities, which entity within the lens structure would not have a parent reference?

A. Second-level entity

B. Bottom entity

C. Top-level entity

D. Third-level entity

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: A

Role required: it_pps_admin

You can configure the parameters of the demand workbench provided with the base system.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/planning-and-policy/task/t_CreatingBubbleCharts.html

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #24

Which role can configure the parameters of the demand workbench that is provided with the base system?

A. it_pps_admin.

B. it_project_manager.

C. All roles.

D. business_stakeholder.

Correct Answer: A

Community vote distribution

A (100%)
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  gianluca78 1 week, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: BCD

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/project-

management/concept/c_ProjectTemplateConfiguration.html

upvoted 1 times

  etak1 2 months ago

Selected Answer: BCD

BCD is correct. Refer to training notes for optional config in Project Management.

upvoted 4 times

  a429b9a 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: ABD

ADB is correct

https://servicenow.read.inkling.com/a/b/2b71009b0dcb4d56a848625c9c5a313d/p/cabe9ce81bd6430299bc69bb857089f8

upvoted 3 times

  tfu 4 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: BCD

BCD is correct. Answer is wrong.

upvoted 3 times

Topic 1Question #25

What are the default project template configuration records available in the Template Config module? (Choose three.)

A. Project template

B. Project subtask

C. Project

D. Project task

E. Task

Correct Answer: BCD

Community vote distribution

BCD (73%) ABD (27%)
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: B

The default Idea Category [im_category] table stores the user-defined idea categories.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/innovation-management/task/define-idea-

categories.html?state=seamless

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #26

What is the default table that stores the idea categories that a user can select from when submitting an idea?

A. im_idea_core

B. im_category

C. im_module

D. dmn_demand

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (100%)
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  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: D

The total time that the resources are available after both hard and soft allocations. Availability is capacity minus allocation.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/resource-

management/concept/c_UsingResourceManagementReports.html

upvoted 1 times

  a429b9a 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: D

https://servicenow.read.inkling.com/a/b/2b71009b0dcb4d56a848625c9c5a313d/p/6d98a02298004860836854f0e1cd9957

upvoted 3 times

Topic 1Question #27

A user's availability is calculated as:

A. Allocated hours divided by the total capacity

B. Allocated time

C. Sum of allocated and confirmed hours, divided by the total capacity

D. Capacity minus allocation

Correct Answer: D

Community vote distribution

D (100%)
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Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #28

The Business Unit field on a Project or Demand form displays values from a specific table. What type of field is this?

A. List.

B. Conditions.

C. Journal.

D. Reference.

Correct Answer: D



  Edmundas 3 weeks, 4 days ago

Selected Answer: C

Update actual effort from time card - Determines whether the Actual effort field on the Dates tab should be updated based on the hours entered in the

time cards for the project.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/project-management/task/t_CreateAProject.html

upvoted 1 times

  sgangurde 1 month, 3 weeks ago

Selected Answer: C

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-management/page/product/project-management/task/t_CreateAProject.html

See field "Update actual effort from time card" which can be set on Project level

upvoted 2 times

Topic 1Question #29

The project property to update actual effort from time card is controlled at what level?

A. Portfolio Level.

B. Application Level (Global).

C. Project Level.

D. Program Level.

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)
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Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #30

What minimum role is required to assign a time sheet policy to a user?

A. timecard_admin.

B. ppm_admin.

C. It is not possible to assign a time sheet policy to a user.

D. it_project_manager.

Correct Answer: A



Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #31

What does the project status report allow project managers to do? (Choose two.)

A. View the project Gantt chart

B. Show historical trend of project KPI's

C. Print as a PDF attachment

D. View the WBS

Correct Answer: BC



  Edmundas 2 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: B

A resource event is a block of time that a resource spends on a task.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/resource-

management/concept/c_ResourceEvents.html

upvoted 2 times

  tfu 4 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: B

B is correct. A block of time that a resource spends on a task.

upvoted 3 times

Topic 1Question #32

What is a resource event?

A. A non-scheduled activity impacting capacity.

B. A block of time that a resource spends on a task.

C. An external event.

D. An event scheduled by a project manager.

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (100%)
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  a429b9a 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: BC

see the bottom line of this web page:

https://servicenow.read.inkling.com/a/b/2b71009b0dcb4d56a848625c9c5a313d/p/5af48bea26e34521b4d3bad59d34f227

upvoted 3 times

Topic 1Question #33

What is the demand workbench used for? (Choose two.)

A. Approving ideas

B. Approving demands

C. Comparing and prioritizing demands against other demands

D. Comparing demands with portfolios

Correct Answer: BC

Community vote distribution

BC (100%)
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  mandaimona 2 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: D

D is the correct answer

upvoted 2 times

  tfu 4 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: D

D is the correct answer. Qualified

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #34

If a user creates a new demand from the demand workbench, what state will the system save the record in?

A. approved

B. open

C. draft

D. qualified

Correct Answer: D

Community vote distribution

D (100%)
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  a429b9a Highly Voted  2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: A

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/xanadu-it-business-management/page/product/resource-

management/concept/c_UsingResourceManagementReports.html

upvoted 5 times

Topic 1Question #35

What is the formula for Committed Utilization?

A. Allocated Hours/Capacity

B. Assigned Hours/Capacity

C. Confirmed Hours/Capacity

D. (Allocated Hours + Confirmed Hours)/Capacity

Correct Answer: A

Community vote distribution

A (100%)
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  tfu Highly Voted  4 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: B

Flow Designer is the answer

upvoted 5 times

Topic 1Question #36

The RIDAC workflow can be modified by using which recommended feature?

A. Project Form

B. Flow Designer

C. Service Catalog

D. Workflow Editor

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (100%)
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  DKey Highly Voted  1 month, 4 weeks ago

Selected Answer: B

The Transition stage of the Now Create methodology includes the activities of Transition, Mobilize, Prepare and Conduct. This stage is

focused on transitioning the solution from development to production, mobilizing the stakeholders for the go-live, preparing the

environment and data for the launch, and conducting the final testing and validation. You can find more information about the Transition

stage in the Now Create ebook for the Project Methodology

upvoted 5 times

  Edmundas Most Recent  1 week, 5 days ago

Selected Answer: C

The correct answer is C

A - Prepare & B - Transition, do not exist stages in the now create methodology

The 5 phases are:

1. Initiate: Transition, Mobilize, Prepare, Conduct

2. Plan: Workshop, Processes, issues addressed, backlog, release planning, update

3. Execute: Configure, Agile, Engagement, Reporting

4. Deliver: UAT, Training, Go Live, Support, Transition

5. Close: Feedback, Summaries, Assessments

upvoted 1 times

  tfu 4 months, 2 weeks ago

Selected Answer: A

Prepare is the correct answer.

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #37

Which stage of the Now Create methodology includes Transition, Mobilize, Prepare and Conduct?

A. Prepare

B. Transition

C. Initiate

D. Close

Correct Answer: B

Community vote distribution

B (71%) 14% 14%
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Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #38

Which artifacts can be linked to either a program, a portfolio, both, or neither? (Choose two.)

A. Demands

B. Stories

C. Projects

D. Test cases

E. Operational plans

Correct Answer: AC



Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #39

Which role is needed to group related projects and demands?

A. it_project_user

B. it_project_manager

C. it_demand_manager

D. it_program_manager

Correct Answer: D



  Edmundas 3 weeks ago

Selected Answer: BCD

Hours, FTE and person days.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-it-business-management/page/product/resource-management/concept/c_ResourcePlans.html

upvoted 2 times

Topic 1Question #40

Using the Request type field on a resource plan, which options can be used to request a resource? (Choose three.)

A. Day

B. Person Days

C. Hours

D. FTE

E. Month

Correct Answer: BCD

Community vote distribution

BCD (100%)

https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/
https://www.examtopics.com/user/Edmundas/


Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Topic 1Question #41

What role can configure the default columns in the project planning console? (Choose two.)

A. admin

B. it_pps_admin

C. it_project_manager

D. it_console_admin

Correct Answer: AB



  Edmundas 2 weeks, 6 days ago

Selected Answer: C

By default, a checklist item record provides only a name and a Complete field, which can be set to true or false.

https://www.servicenow.com/docs/bundle/yokohama-platform-user-interface/page/use/using-forms/concept/c_Checklists.html?state=seamless

upvoted 1 times

Topic 1Question #42

A checklist item record provides a name and what other element?

A. Status field.

B. Percent complete field.

C. Complete field.

D. Short description field.

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution

C (100%)
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